
200 East Santa Clara Street
San José, CA 95113City of San José

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-703

Status:Type: Transportation & Aviation
Services

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:6/8/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/23/2020

Title: Amendment to the Design-Build Contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Company for the Airport
Economy Lot Parking Garage Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council6/23/2020 1

Amendment to the Design-Build Contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Company for the Airport
Economy Lot Parking Garage Project.
Adopt a resolution:
(a) Authorizing the Director of Public Works to negotiate and execute a First Amendment to the Design-Build
Contract with Hensel Phelps Construction Company to increase the Contract Price by $4,704,390 for a total
amount not to exceed $34,654,390 for the Airport Economy Lot Parking Garage Project; and
(b) Authorizing the Director of Public Works to approve contract changes, additions, and contingencies up to
the full budget appropriation of $42,628,000 for the Airport Economy Lot Parking Garage Project as budgeted
at the October 22, 2019 City Council meeting under Resolution No. 79274.
CEQA: Determination of Consistency with the Final Environmental Impact Report for the San José
International Airport (Resolution Nos. 67380 and 71451) and Addenda thereto, File No. PP19-012.
(Airport/Public Works)

City of San José Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

